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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
ALABAMA TANK TRUST FUND
APPROVED RESPONSE ACTION CONTRACTORS

November 21, 2016

The following firms have been approved as response action contractors under the provisions of the Alabama
Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Act, §§22-35-1 through 22-35-13, Code of Alabama 1975.

"The appearance of a contractor on the Department's list of approved response action contractors shall in no
way establish liability or responsibility on the part of the Department or the State of Alabama in regards to the

services provided by the contractor or circumstances which may occur as a result of such services." Rule 335-
6-16-.16(4), ADEM Administrative Code.

Birmingham Area

Ms. Leslie Noble

Amec Foster Wheeler E&I, Inc.
4000 Meadow Lake Dr., Ste 125
Birmingham, AL 35242
leslie.noble@amecfw.com

(205) 733-7600

Mr. Brad Jinkins

ATC Group Services

200 Wellington Manor Ct., Suite 100
Alabaster, AL 35007
brad.jinkins@atcassociates.com
(205) 733-8775

Mr. Lenus Perkins

Bhate Environmental, Inc.
1608 13th Avenue S., Suite 300
Birmingham, AL 35205
Iperkins(@bhate.com

(205) 918-4000

Ms. Michelle Grantham

CDG Engineers & Associates, Inc.
3 Riverchase Ridge

Birmingham, AL 35244
mgrantham(@cdge.com

(205) 403-2600

Mr. George H. Reid
GeoService

111 North Chalkville Rd
Trussville, AL 35173
geoservice@centurytel.net
(205) 655-9090



Mr. William W. Cooch

Highland Technical Services, Inc.
528 Mineral Trace

Hoover, AL 35244
beooch@htsienv.com

(205) 985-4874

Mr. Scott Hassler

Polyengineering, Inc./Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
85 Spectrum Cove

Alabaster, AL 35007

shassler(@specenviro.com

(205) 664-2000

Mr. Zane Hood

PPM Consultants, Inc.
5555 Bankhead Hwy.
Birmingham, AL 35210
zane. hood@ppmco.com
(205) 836-5650

Ms. Doris Reel

PRE, Inc.

124 Summit Pkwy
Birmingham, AL 35209
dmr@preincorporated.com
(205) 942-6293

Mr. James Mosely

Professional Service Industries, Ine.(PSI)
2800 Commerce Square East

Irondale, AL 35210
james.mosely@psiusa.com

(205) 956-6999

Mr. Dustin Brooks

Southern Company Energy Solutions, Inc.
P.O. Box 2641

Birmingham, AL 35291
dgbrooks(@southernco.com

(205)257-4194

Mr. Greg Hoagland

Sphere 3 Engineering, Inc.
3433 Sierra Dr.

Hoover, AL 35216
greg(@sphere3.com

(205) 403-3317



Mr. Terrell W. Rippstein
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
110 12th St. N.

Birmingham, AL 35203
terry.rippstein@terracon.com
(205) 443-5244

Dothan Area

Mr. Allan Thompson

CDG Engineers & Associates, Inc.
1830 Hartford Hwy

Dothan, AL 36301
athompson@cdge.com

(334) 677-9431

Mr. Lyn Buntin

Polyengineering, Inc. /Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
1935 Headland Ave.

Dothan, AL 36303

Lbuntin@polyengineering.com

(334) 793-4700

Huntsville/ Decatur Area

Mr. Donald Denton

CDG Engineers & Associates, Inc.
612 Wheeler Ave. NW

Huntsville, AL 35801
ddenton@cdge.com

(256) 539-7470

Mr. Ronald Stroup

Mid South Testing, Inc.
2220 Beltline Rd. SW
Decatur, AL 35601
rstroup@mst-inc.com
(256) 351-75900

Mr. John Ozier

OMI, Inc. / Garver Engineers, Inc.
5151 Research Dr. NW

Huntsville, AL 35805
jozier@omi-eng.com

(256) 837-7664

Mr. John Hargraves

PM Environmental, Inc.
717 Hwy 67 S., Suite 26
Decatur, AL 35603
Hargraves@pmenv.com
(256) 353-6222
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Ms. Deborah J. Jones

S&ME, Inc.

360 D Quality Circle NW, Suite 450
Huntsville, AL 35806
djones@smeinc.com

(256) 837-8882

Mobile Area

Ms. Tiffany Seibt

Aerostar SES LLC

820 South University Boulevard, Suite 3H
Mobile, AL 36609

Tseibt{@aerostar.net

(251)432-2664

Mr. Chris Waters

Allen Engineering & Science
2560-A Old Shell Rd.

Mobile, AL 36607
cwaters{@allenes.com

(251) 342-0700

Mr. Steven D. Stewart

Amec Foster Wheeler E&I, Inc
169 Dauphin St. Suite 320
Mabile, AL 36602
steve.stewart@amecfw.com
(251)433-0880

Ms. Melanie Rish

ATC Group Services

9078 Merritt Lane, Suite A
Daphne, AL 36526

melanie rish@atcassociates.com
(251) 447-0944

Mr. Keith Pyron

PPM Consultants, Inc.

30704 Sgt E. 1. Boots Thomas Dr.
Spanish Fort, AL 36527
keith.pyron@ppmco.com

(251) 950-9000

Mr. William H. Brenner
Southern Earth Sciences, Inc.
5460 Rangeline Rd.

Mobile, AL 36619
b.brenner@soearth.com
(251)344-7711



Mr. Stephen O’Hearn

Thompson Engineering Testing, Inc.
P.O. Drawer 9637

Mobile, AL 36691
sohearn(@thompsonengineering.com
(251) 666-2443

Montgomery Area

Mr. Jerry Gilbert

Construction Testing & Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 230813

Montgomery, AL 36123

ctedata@aol.com

(334) 279-6794

Mr. Haynes Kelley, Ir.

Environmental Materials Consultants, Inc.
2027 Chestnut St.

Montgomery, AL 36106

hkelley@emcinc.net

(334) 265-4000

Mr. Galen Thackston

Goodwyn Mills & Cawood, Inec.
P. O.Box 242128

Montgomery, AL 36124-2128
galen.thackston@gmenetwork.com
(334)271-3200

Ms. Shannon McDonald
TTL, Inc.

2743-B Gunter Park Dr. W.
Montgomery, AL 36109
smcdonald@ttlusa.com
(334) 244-0766

Tuscaloosa Area

Mr. Darral Kirby

CFM Group, LLC

2135 University Blvd., Suite A
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
darral@cfim-grp.com

(205) 752-4037

Mr. Bashir A. Memon
PELA GeoEnvironmental
P.O. Box 2310

Tuscaloosa, AL 35403
bmemon(@pela.com

(205) 752-5543
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Mr. Robert T. Wood

Tom Joiner & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 1490

Tuscaloosa, AL 35403-0710
bwood@tjacge.com

(205) 345-2311

Mr. Mark Tanner
TTL, Inc.

P.O. Box 1128
Tuscaloosa, AL 35403
mtanner(@ttlusa.com
(205) 345-0816

Other Alabama Locations

Mr. William F. Bauer

CDG Engineers & Associates, Inc.
417 Martling Rd.

Albertville, AL 35951
bbauer(@cdge.com

(256) 891-3458

Mr. Robert Shepard

CDG Engineers & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 278

Andalusia, AL 36420
rshepard@cdge.com
(334)222-9431

Mr. Woodson T. Harmon

Harmon Engineering and Contracting Company, Ine.
13376 C. L. Torbert Jr. Pkwy

LaFayette, AL 36862
harmonengineering@harmonengineering.net

(334) §64-9135

QOut-of-State

Mr. Gordon Dean

Advanced Environmental Technologies, LLC
1933 Commonwealth Lane

Tallahassee, FL. 30303

gdean@aetllc.com

(850)385-2010

Mr. Keith Townsel

Advanced Environmental Technologies, LLC
4265 New Tampa Hwy, Ste |

Lakeland, FL 33815

ktownsel@aetllc.com

(863)619-9708
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Ms. Jodi Marsden

Advanced Environmental Technologies, LLC

1318 Dunmire St. Suite 1
Pensacola, FL. 32504
Jmarsden(@aetllc.com
(850)471-2127

Mr. Geoff Reichold

Aerostar SES, LLC

11181 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy N.
Jacksonville, FL 32246
greichold@aerostar.net

(904) 565-2820

Mr. Todd McFarland

Amec Foster Wheeler E&I, Inc.
3800 Ezell Rd., Suite 100
Nashville, TN 37211
todd.mefarland@amecfw.com
(615)333-0630

Antea Group USA, Inc..

4940 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite 350
Norcross, GA 30071

(None given)

(770) 825-1228

Mr. Rudy Guichard

Arcadis Geraghty and Miller, Inc.
10352 Plaza Americana Dr.

Baton Rouge, LA 70816
rudy.guichard{@arcadis.com

(225) 292-1004

Mr. Lee Walter

Arcadis Geraghty and Miller, Inc.
114 Lovell Rd., Suite 202
Knoxville, TN 37922
lee.walter(@arcadis.com

(865) 675-6700

Mr. Evan Clark

Arcadis Geraghty and Miller, Inc.
2410 Paces Ferry Rd., Suite 400
Atlanta, GA 30339
evan.clark@arcadis.com

(770) 431-8666
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Mr. David Kessler

CB&I Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.
312 Director's Dr.

Knoxville, TN 37923

david kessler@cbifederalservices.com

(865) 690-3211

Mr. Eric Kramer

CB&I Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.
1228 Winter Garden Vineland Rd. # 100
Winter Garden, FL 34787
eric.kramer@cbifederalservices.com
(407)287-3200

Mr. Brian Cobb

Cobb Environmental & Technical Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 1602

Tupelo, MS 38802

becobb(@cobbenv.com

(662) 841-0995

Mr. Jason A. Mcllwain
EarthCon Consultants, Inc.
P.O. 1246

Madison, MS 39130
jmcilwain@earthcon.com
(601)853-2134

Mr. Shaun Winter
ENSAFE, Inc.

220 Athens Way, Suite 410
Nashville, TN 37228
swinter@ensafe.com
(615)255-9300

Mr. Dave Schmidt

Environmental Compliance Services, Inc., (ECS, Inc.)
3144 Stage Post Dr., Suite 112

Bartlett, TN 38133

dschmidt@ecsconsult.com

(901) 259-2362

Mr. Darren Moore

Environmental Compliance Services, Inc., (ECS, Inc.)
9874 Main St., Suite 100

Woodstock, GA 30188

dmoore@ecsconsult.com

(770) 926-8883



Mr. Patrick Baker

Environmental Management & Consulting, Inc.
P.O. Box 248

Oriental, NC 28571

psbemc@embargmail.com

(252) 249-9950

Mr. Ed Reid

First Environment, Inc.

1275 Shiloh Rd. NW, Suite 2110
Kennesaw, GA 30144
ejr@firstenvironment.com
(770)424-3344

Mr. Todd Delaney

First Environment, Inc.

91 Fulton St.

Boonetown, NJ 07005
todd@firstenvironment.com
(973) 334-0003

Mr. Ganesh Kurse

G&RK Consulting Associates,LLC/ Bhate Environmental Associates, Inc.
6165 E. Fair Ave.

Centennial, CO 80111

g kurse@yahoo.com

(720) 488-5232

Mr. Kevin Strumpler

Geotechnical and Environmental Consultants
5031 Milgen Court

Columbus, GA 31907
kstrumpler@geconsultants.com

(706) 569-0008

Mr. Frank Edwards

GHD Services, Inc.

5551 Corporate Blvd. Suite 200
Baton Rouge, LA 70878

frank edwards(@ghd.com
(225)292-9007

Mr. Jeffery J. C. Paul
Golder Associates, Ine.
3730 Chamblee Tucker Rd.
Atlanta, GA 30341
jpaul@golder.com

(770) 496-1893
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Mr. Jeffrey Wilbur

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES)
3985 Gateway Centre Blvd, Suite 170

Pinellas, FL. 33782

jwilbur@gesonline.com

(866)232-0472

Mr. Michael L. Spievack

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES)
6500 NW 12th Ave, Suite 119

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

mspievack@gesonline.com

(866) 565-7650

Ms. Jeanette Hamm

Kemron Environmental

1359-A Ellsworth Industrial Blvd.
Atlanta, GA 30318
jhamm@kemron.com

(404) 636-0928

Mr, William H. Tucker, III
Littlejohn Engineering Associates
1935 21st Ave. S.

Nashville, TN 37212
btucker@leainc.com
(615)385-4144

Mr. Walter Huff

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

1022 Highland Colony Pkwy, Ste 202
Ridgeland, MS 39157
walter.huff{@neel-schaffer.com

(601) 898-3358

Mr. Paul Wachsmuth

Professional Service Industries (PSI)
95 Chastain Rd., Suite 301

Kennesaw, GA 30144
paul.wachsmuth@psiusa.com

(770) 424-6200

Mr. Doug Cantrell

Quantum Environmental & Engineering Services, LLC.
126 Dante Rd.

Knoxville, TN 37918

deantrell@qge2llc.com

(865) 689-1395
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Mr. Neal McElveen
S&ME, Inc.

9751 Southern Pine Blvd.
Charlotte, NC 28273-5560
nmcelveen@smeinc.com
(704) 523-4726

Mr. Barry Burnette
S&ME, Inc.

2733 Kanasita Dr.
Hixson, TN 37343
bburnette@smeinc.com
(423) 826-2110

Ms. Mary C. Stacy

S&ME, Inc.

3380 Town Point Dr., Suite 140
Kennesaw, GA 30144
mstacy@smeinc.com
(770)919-0969

Mr. Mark Morgan
SEMS, Inc.

11628 South Choctaw Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70815
mmorgan@semsinc.net
(225) 924-2002

Mr. Scott Pate

Sierra Piedmont Engineers and Geologists
12045 Hwy 92

Woodstock, GA 30188
spate(@sierrapiedmont.com

(770) 792-6200

Ms. Cassidy Sutherland

Stantec Consulting Corp.

601 Grassmere Park Rd. Ste 22
Nashville, TN 37211
Cassidy.Sutherland(@stantec.com
(615) 794-1524

Mr. David M. Rogers

Terra Tech Enterprises, Inc.
14156 River Rd.

Pensacola, FL 32507
drterra@mindspring.com
(850)492-0913
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Mr. Dallas Whitmill
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
51 Lost Mound Dr., Suite 135
Chattanooga, TN 37406
dewhitmill@terracon.com
(423)499-6111
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